Data Sheet
Broadcom AEDR-9940-DS104
May 6, 2026
Description
The AEDR-9940 is a three-channel reflective optical
encoder. Selectable and programmable options are
available for three-channel digital or analog differential A, B,
and I output.

Three-Channel Reflective Incremental Encoder with Analog or Digital Differential Output
(198.4 LPI)
Ordering Information
NOTE: Select part number AEDR-9940ER if the application does not need the off-scale to on-scale auto calibration feature.
A E D R - 9 9 4 0 - 1 0 X
4 Resolution = 198.4 LPI
X Packaging
0 = 1000 pieces
2 = 100 pieces
Part Number Description
AEDR-9940-100 198.4 LPI Rotary Incremental Encoder, 1000 pieces
AEDR-9940-102 198.4 LPI Rotary Incremental Encoder, 100 pieces
HEDS-9940EVB AEDR-9940 evaluation board with 2 units of code wheel, multiple optical radius 256, 400, 512, 720 CPR base
HEDS-9940EVB1 AEDR-9940 evaluation board with 2 units of code wheel, multiple optical radius 200, 360, 500, 625 CPR base
HEDS-9940EVBL AEDR-9940 evaluation board with 2 units of code strip, 128 μm
HEDS-9940PRGEVB1 SPI programming kit with evaluation board bundling with 2 units of code wheel, multiple optical radius 200,
360, 500, 625 CPR base
HEDS-9940PRGEVB SPI programming kit with evaluation board bundling, 2 units of code wheel. multiple optical radius 256, 400,
512, 720 CPR base
HEDS-9940PRGEVBL SPI programming kit with evaluation board bundling, 2 units of code strip 128 μm
AEDR-9940ER-100 198.4 LPI Incremental Encoder, no auto calibration, 1000 pieces
AEDR-9940ER-102 198.4 LPI Incremental Encoder, no auto calibration, 100 pieces
HEDS-9940EREVB AEDR-9940ER evaluation board with 2 units of code wheel, multiple optical radius 200, 360, 500, 625 CPR
base
HEDS-9940ER1EVB AEDR-9940ER evaluation board with 2 units of code wheel, multiple optical radius 256, 400, 512, 720 CPR
base
HEDS-9940ERLEVB AEDR-9940ER evaluation board with 2 units of code strip, 128 μm
Copyright © 2024–2026 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its
subsidiaries. For more information, go to www.broadcom.com. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos
referenced herein belong to their respective companies.
Broadcom reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products or data herein to improve reliability,